
Skidmore (2-8) -vs- Loras (0)
3/15/2024 at Kissimmee, FL (Fortune Road 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Rulli (0-0)
Loss: H.CLARKE (0-3)
Save: A. Hemm (0)
HBP: S. Rulli, A. Hemm
PB: None
 
Start: 4:45 pm   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 85   Weather: Low 80s, warm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Skidmore 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Loras 0 0 0 3 2 0 X 5 8 2

Skidmore 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E.HARRISON rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    F.CASILLAS ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C.MCGONAGLE 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
G.O'CONNELL cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
S.FINCH 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
H.CLARKE p 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
B.BERNER lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J.NACHAMIE c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M.BONHAM c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
E.GIBBONS 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C.STONE pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N.BURLEY ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Totals 23 1 4 1 2 9 6

2B: S.FINCH (1)
SH: E.HARRISON (1)
SB: G.O'CONNELL (1); E.GIBBONS (1)
CS: C.STONE (1)
HBP: C.MCGONAGLE (1); E.GIBBONS (1)
E: H.CLARKE (1); E.GIBBONS (1); N.BURLEY (2)

Loras 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
P. Meier 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
A. Franklin ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
A. Hughes 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
C. Murphy c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Z. Espiridon ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
E. Monahan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    G. Jones ph/2b 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
W. Leipold rf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
O. Martinelli lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
K. Svigelj dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    N. Pena ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Machovec cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
S. Rulli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Hemm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 8 5 0 6 7

2B: P. Meier (1); G. Jones (1)
E: C. Murphy (1); S. Rulli (1)

Skidmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H.CLARKE (L, 0-3) 6.0 8 5 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 30 30 7 5 –
Totals 8 5 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 30 30 7 5

Loras IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Rulli (W, 0-0) 5.0 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 17 21 5 5 –
A. Hemm (S, 0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 0 –
Totals 4 1 1 2 9 0 0 2 0 23 28 6 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Skidmore - Top of 1st SKI LOR
E.HARRISON struck out swinging. 0 0
C.MCGONAGLE grounded out to 2b. 0 0
G.O'CONNELL singled up the middle. 0 0
G.O'CONNELL stole second. 0 0
S.FINCH singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; G.O'CONNELL scored. 1 0
H.CLARKE grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Loras - Bottom of 1st SKI LOR
P. Meier flied out to cf to right center. 1 0
A. Franklin reached on a fielding error by ss. 1 0
A. Hughes singled to shortstop; A. Franklin advanced to second. 1 0
C. Murphy struck out swinging; A. Hughes advanced to second; A. Franklin advanced to third on a wild
pitch. 1 0
E. Monahan grounded out to ss. 1 0

Skidmore - Top of 2nd SKI LOR
B.BERNER walked. 1 0
B.BERNER advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
J.NACHAMIE popped up to 3b. 1 0
E.GIBBONS singled to second base; B.BERNER advanced to third. 1 0
E.GIBBONS stole second. 1 0
N.BURLEY struck out swinging. 1 0
E.HARRISON struck out swinging. 1 0

Loras - Bottom of 2nd SKI LOR
W. Leipold struck out swinging. 1 0
O. Martinell reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error. 1 0
K. Svigelj struck out swinging. 1 0
M. Machovec lined out to 3b. 1 0

Skidmore - Top of 3rd SKI LOR
C.MCGONAGLE hit by pitch. 1 0
G.O'CONNELL struck out looking. 1 0
S.FINCH popped up to 3b. 1 0
H.CLARKE grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Loras - Bottom of 3rd SKI LOR
P. Meier reached on a dropped fly by ss. 1 0
A. Franklin flied out to cf. 1 0
A. Hughes singled up the middle; P. Meier advanced to second. 1 0
C. Murphy infield fly to 2b. 1 0
G. Jones pinch hit for E. Monahan. 1 0
G. Jones struck out looking. 1 0

Skidmore - Top of 4th SKI LOR
G. Jones to 2b. 1 0
B.BERNER lined out to 2b. 1 0
J.NACHAMIE popped up to ss. 1 0
E.GIBBONS grounded out to ss. 1 0



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loras - Bottom of 4th SKI LOR
W. Leipold singled to center field. 1 0
O. Martinell singled to left center; W. Leipold advanced to second. 1 0
K. Svigelj struck out swinging. 1 0
M. Machovec reached on a fielder's choice; O. Martinell advanced to second; W. Leipold out at second ss
unassisted. 1 0
P. Meier doubled to right center, 2 RBI; M. Machovec scored; O. Martinell scored. 1 2
A. Franklin singled to center field, RBI; P. Meier scored. 1 3
A. Hughes grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 3

Skidmore - Top of 5th SKI LOR
N.BURLEY walked. 1 3
E.HARRISON out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; N.BURLEY advanced to second. 1 3
N.BURLEY advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
C.MCGONAGLE popped up to ss. 1 3
G.O'CONNELL struck out swinging. 1 3

Loras - Bottom of 5th SKI LOR
Z. Espiridon pinch hit for C. Murphy. 1 3
M.BONHAM to c for J.NACHAMIE. 1 3
Z. Espiridon reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second on the throw. 1 3
G. Jones doubled to left field, RBI; Z. Espiridon scored, unearned. 1 4
W. Leipold singled up the middle, RBI; G. Jones scored, unearned. 1 5
O. Martinell reached on a fielder's choice; W. Leipold out at second 2b to ss. 1 5
N. Pena pinch hit for K. Svigelj. 1 5
O. Martinell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
O. Martinell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
N. Pena lined out to ss. 1 5
M. Machovec fouled out to ss. 1 5

Skidmore - Top of 6th SKI LOR
A. Hemm to p for S. Rulli. 1 5
C. Murphy to c for Z. Espiridon. 1 5
N. Pena to dh. 1 5
S.FINCH doubled to right center. 1 5
H.CLARKE struck out looking. 1 5
B.BERNER struck out looking. 1 5
M.BONHAM flied out to lf. 1 5

Loras - Bottom of 6th SKI LOR
P. Meier struck out swinging. 1 5
A. Franklin lined out to rf. 1 5
A. Hughes grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 5

Skidmore - Top of 7th SKI LOR
E.GIBBONS hit by pitch. 1 5
C.STONE pinch ran for E.GIBBONS. 1 5
N.BURLEY struck out swinging. 1 5
F.CASILLAS pinch hit for E.HARRISON. 1 5
C.STONE out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
F.CASILLAS struck out swinging. 1 5

Loras - Bottom of 7th SKI LOR



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


